#### 502501321 09/19/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Christopher Buchowski	01/08/2011
Rudy Hubert Slegers	01/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parametric Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	140 Kendrick Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12913992

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Matthews

Address Line 1: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 2: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009132-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Matthews
Signature:	/Daniel S. Matthews/
Date:	09/19/2013

# Total Attachments: 5

source=PTC-004\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=PTC-004\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=PTC-004\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=PTC-004\_Assignment#page4.tif

source=PTC-004\_Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned John Christopher Buchowski, of San Jose, CA; and Rudy Hubert Slegers, of Heerlen, Netherlands hereby

sells, assigns and transfers to PARAMETRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 140 Kendrick Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02494, to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

# METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CREATION OF A DYNAMICALLY CONFIGURABLE PRODUCT DESIGN

	executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United
States Patent and '	Trademark Office; or
	identified by U.S. Patent Application No. 12/913,992, filed on October 28, i States Patent and Trademark Office; and

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent that are based in whole or in part on said application, and all other rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any such Letters Patent as may issue thereon including any and all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and foreign countries; said inventions, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him/her had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE, by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection, to apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

AND, hereby further agrees for him/herself and his/her executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, but at its expense and charges, including the execution of application for patents in foreign countries, the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and the giving of testimony, preliminary statements, or other statements in any interference or other proceeding in which the inventions or any applications or

App. No. 12/913,992

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2009132-0004 Parametric Ref. No. PTC-004

4766526v1

patents directed to the inventions may be involved by communicating to the ASSIGNEE all facts we know relating to the inventions and their history, and generally by doing everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the inventions and for vesting title in the inventions and all applications for patent and all patents on the inventions in ASSIGNEE;

AND, further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date of said application into this assignment if appropriate;

AND, hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized;

AND, hereby requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue said Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND, covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

App. No. 12/913,992

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2009132-0004 Parametric Ref. No. PTC-004

		John Christophe	r Buchowski
Date:		SEE ATTACHED ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
United States of	America	)	FROM NOTARY
State of		) ss.:	
County of			
On this	day of	•	before me, the
the undersigned n	otary public, personall	y appeared	
(name of docume, which was	nt signer), proved to m	e through satisfactory eviden	•
	receding or attached de	cument in my presence.	be the person whose name
			and seal of notary)
My commission e	xpires		

App. No. 12/913,992

Page 3 of 4

4766526v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2009132-0004 Parametric Ref. No. PTC-004

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Santa Clara County of Piyush Dave, Notary Public before me. personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iea); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the PIYUSH DAVE instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1892248 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Santa Clara County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2014 of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Piece Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL . Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: 2011 Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: John Christopher Buchowslei Signer's Name: 🗷 Individual 🗀 Individual Corporate Officer --- Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Trustee Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: \_ Other:\_ Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chateworth, CA. 91313-2402 • Www.National Notary.org | Tenn #5907 | Recider Call Toll-Fire 1-800-976-6827

	lam. 419 2011
Name: Rudy Hubert Slegers	Date
Witness:  Name: Frank Hoping  Witness:	Jan 9th 611  Date
Name: to with the Hard back	Jan 4th 2011

App. No. 12/913,992

4766526v1

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2009132-0004 Parametric Ref. No. PTC-004